HB0558/783525/1

BY: Ways and Means Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 558

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "**Delegate Atterbeary**" and substitute "**Delegates Atterbeary**, **Fair**, **Feldmark**, **Grossman**, **Palakovich Carr**, **Vogel**, and **Wells**"; and in line 9, strike "certain topics" and substitute "<u>a certain topic</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 23, after "(VII)" insert "SAFE AND APPROPRIATE SOCIAL MEDIA AND INTERNET USE;

(VIII)";

and in line 24, strike "(VIII)" and substitute "(IX)".

On page 3, in line 9, strike "OR THE GENDER IDENTITY AND SEXUAL ORIENTATION TOPICS" and substitute "<u>TOPIC</u>"; in lines 10 and 11, strike "THOSE TOPICS ARE" and substitute "<u>THE TOPIC IS</u>"; in line 17, strike "A STUDENT WHOSE" and substitute "<u>THE TOPIC THE STUDENT'S</u>"; and in line 18, strike "A PARTICULAR TOPIC".